

SUMMARY OF BIDS

FOSS AVENUE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT - SECTION II PROJECT NO. HMT075 Municipality: Borough of Hampton County: Hunterdon County				Engineer's Estimate		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
						Reivax Contracting Corp.		Top Line Construction, Corp.		Capital Paving and Contracting, LLC	
						Street Address		Street Address		Street Address	
						165 River Road		22 Fifth Street		67 Beaver Ave. Suite 25	
						City	State/Zip	City	State/Zip	City	State/Zip
						Flemington	NJ 08822	Somerville	NJ 08876	Annandale	NJ, 08801
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	INLET FILTER, TYPE I	6	UNIT	\$5.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$1.00	\$6.00
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	4	UNIT	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.01	\$0.04
3	DRUM	20	UNIT	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20
4	TRAFFIC CONE	50	UNIT	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	298	SF	\$10.00	\$2,980.00	\$1.00	\$298.00	\$5.00	\$1,490.00	\$0.01	\$2.98
6	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	40	HR	\$80.78	\$3,231.20	\$80.78	\$3,231.20	\$80.78	\$3,231.20	\$80.78	\$3,231.20
7	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,550.00	\$19,550.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
10	EXCAVATION, TEST PITS	10	CY	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$234.00	\$2,340.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00
11	FULL DEPTH (8") RECLAMATION	4155	SY	\$12.00	\$49,860.00	\$14.30	\$59,416.50	\$16.41	\$68,183.55	\$14.75	\$61,286.25
12	PORTLAND CEMENT (Including All Mixing and Blending)	84	TON	\$250.00	\$21,000.00	\$313.50	\$26,334.00	\$313.51	\$26,334.84	\$308.50	\$25,914.00
13	CORRECTIVE AGGREGATE, DAGBC	292	TON	\$20.00	\$5,840.00	\$16.50	\$4,818.00	\$16.50	\$4,818.00	\$16.25	\$4,745.00
14	TACK COAT	168	GAL	\$1.00	\$168.00	\$1.00	\$168.00	\$0.01	\$1.68	\$4.30	\$722.40
15	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	580	TON	\$95.00	\$55,100.00	\$113.98	\$66,108.40	\$132.46	\$76,826.80	\$118.00	\$68,440.00
16	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III	51	LF	\$85.00	\$4,335.00	\$253.40	\$12,923.40	\$143.06	\$7,296.06	\$120.00	\$6,120.00
17	INLET, TYPE 'A'	2	UNIT	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,295.00	\$12,590.00	\$3,481.17	\$6,962.34	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
18	RECONSTRUCT EXISTING INLET	4	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,530.00	\$6,120.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
19	RESET EXISTING INLET	4	UNIT	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$480.00	\$1,920.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
20	N-ECO CURB PIECE	3	UNIT	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$504.00	\$1,512.00	\$434.46	\$1,303.38	\$300.00	\$900.00
21	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	4	UNIT	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$401.00	\$1,604.00	\$381.29	\$1,525.16	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
22	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	92	SY	\$85.00	\$7,820.00	\$98.65	\$9,075.80	\$120.89	\$11,121.88	\$120.00	\$11,040.00
23	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	108	SY	\$90.00	\$9,720.00	\$121.25	\$13,095.00	\$123.68	\$13,357.44	\$190.00	\$20,520.00
24	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	270	SY	\$45.00	\$12,150.00	\$61.38	\$16,572.60	\$47.40	\$12,798.00	\$88.00	\$23,760.00
25	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	6	SY	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$144.01	\$864.06	\$135.00	\$810.00
26	8"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	366	LF	\$40.00	\$14,640.00	\$40.60	\$14,859.60	\$57.69	\$21,114.54	\$55.00	\$20,130.00
27	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4" WIDE	100	LF	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.94	\$194.00	\$1.93	\$193.00	\$1.90	\$190.00
28	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24" WIDE	130	LF	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$11.55	\$1,501.50	\$11.55	\$1,501.50	\$11.00	\$1,430.00
29	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	700	SY	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$6.60	\$4,620.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$2.15	\$1,505.00
30	FERTILIZING & SEEDING, TYPE A-3	700	SY	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.50	\$350.00	\$0.01	\$7.00	\$1.00	\$700.00
31	STRAW MULCHING	700	SY	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$0.50	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$700.00
	TOTAL SECTION I BASE BID - ITEMS 1 - 31				\$238,424.20		\$290,132.00		\$294,631.41		\$297,363.57

I certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on October 5th, 2022.

* Math Error



William H. Burr, IV, P.E.
NJ P.E. License No. 47029